have confirmed that they fulfil the criteria as specified in Clause (a) of Regulation 24A (1A) of the Listing 

Regulations and have not incurred any of disqualifications as specified by the Securities and Exchange Board 

of India. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to Mr. Pravin Kumar Drolia, for the F.Y. 2025-26 is Rs. 1,20,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses and applicable taxes. For the 

subsequent years, the Board of Directors will decide on the remuneration based on recommendations of Audit 

Committee and as may be mutually agreed with the Secretarial Auditor.